
 

 

 

 

 

R E S O L U T I O N   N o .   

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA 
 

RESOLUTION APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING EXECUTION 
OF AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO THE MEMORANDUM OF 
UNDERSTANDING BY AND BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF 
NEVADA, THE CITY OF GRASS VALLEY, THE CITY OF 
NEVADA CITY, AND NEVADA COUNTY DIGITAL MEDIA 
CENTER REGARDING MULTI-JURISDICTIONAL SUPPORT 
AND FUNDING FOR CABLE TELEVISION PROGRAMMING, 
PUBLIC MEDIA CENTER AND INFRASTRUCTURE 

 
WHEREAS, by Resolution 11-196 the Board of Supervisors approved a Memorandum of 

Understanding (MOU) by and between the County of Nevada, the City of Grass Valley, the City 
of Nevada City, and the Nevada County Digital Media Center (NCDMC) pertaining to multi-
jurisdictional support for cable television programming and infrastructure, which MOU was 
subsequently amended as authorized by Resolution 13-498; and  
 

WHEREAS, said MOU has established the rate that may be charged by NCDMC to the 
other parties for video operation and production of public meetings as $200 for a half-day 
meeting and $400 for a full-day meeting; and  
 

WHEREAS, the parties to said MOU desire to amend the MOU to provide for an increase 
in the amount that may be charged by NCDMC for video operation and production of public 
meetings to $240 for a half-day meeting and $450 for a full-day meeting; and  
 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors of the 
County of Nevada, State of California, that the Board approves and the Chair of the Board be and 
is hereby authorized to execute on behalf of the County of Nevada, that certain Second 
Amendment to the Memorandum of Understanding by and between the County of Nevada, the 
City of Grass Valley, the City of Nevada City, and the Nevada County Digital Media Center 
(NCDMC) that will increase the amount payable to NCDMC for video operation and production 
of public meetings to $240 for a half-day meeting and $450 for a full-day meeting, effective July 
1, 2015.  
 


